

NIRMALA NIKETAN INSTITUTE'S COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE NIRMALA NIKETAN AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade

49, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. Phone: 2207 6503 / 2200 7544 **E-mail:** principal@nnchsc.edu.in / office@nnchsc.edu.in **Web:** www.nirmalaniketan.com

> 16th May 2024 sion 2024

FYBSc Semester II & SYBSc Semester IV- Summer Session 2024 Examination Results (Regular & Repeaters)

- 1. Students are requested to check their results (links mentioned below) and in case of any discrepancies report to the General Office in writing by Thursday, 23rd May 2024 with supporting documents.
- 2. Those who wish to go for reevaluation / photocopy of the answer books options are available in the reevaluation / photocopy form link from Thursday, 16th May 2024 to Thursday,23rd May 2024 (Strictly no further extension will be given). Any inconveniences in filling the forms please contact the helpline number or meet the Onfees personnel on the 4th Floor.
- 3. Students who are unsuccessful at the above examination can appear for repeater examination that will be held September 2024. Examination forms would be made available in August 2024.
- 4. Students who will need to reappear for subjects will be provided Remedial Coaching in August 2024. The timings for these sessions will be communicated by the FYBSc Coordinator (Ms. Khyati Sampat) in due course.
- 5. Students are also requested not to send any WhatsApp messages or emails on private chat/ email or make any personal mobile calls. Any further concerns can be presented in person to the Principal or General Office.

Result link:

FYBSc (Home Science) Semester II Summer Session 2024 Examination Results (Regular & Repeater)

SYBSc (Home Science) Semester IV Summer Session 2024 Examination

Results (Regular & Repeater)

Individual results can be viewed directly from the Onfees Portal with student's login

Reevaluation / Photocopy form link click here https://exam.onfees.com/

Valldraver

Ms. Vrinda Udiaver Examination Committee Convenor

Kanac

Prof. Dr Vishaka Karnad I/C Principal